

TWENTY-THIRD (ADDITIONAL) LEGISLATIVE MEETING JOHN A. WILSON BUILDING, COUNCIL CHAMBER Tuesday, January 21, 2020 11:00 A.M. or immediately following the Committee of the Whole

1/16/2020

I.	CALL TO ORDER	1/10/2020	
II.	MOMENT OF SILENCE		
III.	DETERMINATION OF QUORUM		
IV.	PRESENTATION OF CEREMONIAL RESOLUTIONS		
v.	CONSENT AGENDA		
A. READING AND VOTE ON PROPOSED CEREMONIAL RESOLUTIONS			
1.	Missionary Baptist Ministers' Conference of Washington, D.C. and Vicinity Recognition Resolution of 2020	Councilmember Gray	
2.	Chinese Lunar New Year 4718, Year of the Rat Recognition Resolution of 2020	Chairman Mendelson and Councilmember Evans	
B. READING AND VOTE ON PROPOSED RESOLUTIONS			
1.	Board of Trustees of the University of the District of Columbia Dr. Esther Barazzone Confirmation Resolution of 2020 (PR 23-567)	Committee of the Whole Chairman Mendelson	
2.	Board of Trustees of the University of the District of Columbia Jerome Shelton Confirmation Resolution of 2020 (PR 23-568)	Committee of the Whole Chairman Mendelson	
3.	Commission on the Arts and Humanities Alma Gates Confirmation Resolution of 2020 (PR 23-576)	Committee of the Whole Chairman Mendelson	
4.	Commission on the Arts and Humanities Rhona Friedman Confirmation Resolution of 2020 (PR 23-577)	Committee of the Whole Chairman Mendelson	
5.	Commission on the Arts and Humanities Jose Alberto Ucles Confirmation Resolution of 2020 (PR 23-578)	Committee of the Whole Chairman Mendelson	

6.	Commission on the Arts and Humanities Mary Ann Miller Confirmation Resolution of 2020 (PR 23-579)	Committee of the Whole Chairman Mendelson
7.	Commission on the Arts and Humanities Cicie Sattarnilasskorn Confirmation Resolution of 2020 (PR 23-580)	Committee of the Whole Chairman Mendelson
8.	Commission on the Arts and Humanities Natalie Hopkinson Confirmation Resolution of 2020 (PR 23-581)	Committee of the Whole Chairman Mendelson
9.	Commission on the Arts and Humanities Cora Masters Barry Confirmation Resolution of 2020 (PR 23-582)	Committee of the Whole Chairman Mendelson
10.	Howard University Revenue Bonds Project Approval Resolution of 2019 (PR 23-561)	Committee on Business and Economic Development Chairperson McDuffie

VI. NEXT LEGISLATIVE MEETING: February 4, 2020 at 10:00 a.m., in the Council Chamber.